

Present: J.Chandra
Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Purba Bardhaman, I/C

MAC : 133 of 2021

Order No. 7 dated 20.06.2022

Today is fixed for SR upon OP/Ins. Co.

SR upon OP/Ins. Co is received and it is duly served.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP/Ins. Co. enters appearance by filing vokalatnama and also files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

PO is transferred. The court is lying vacated.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10-08-2022 for filing WS by the OP/ Ins. Co and exparte against OP/owner.

D/C by me,

Judge MACT 4th Court,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Judge MACT 4th Court,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.

