

MAC Case No. 133 of 2021
Present:Smt.Varsha Bansal Agarwal.
Ld. Judge,MACT, 4 th Court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 13 dt:24-11-23

Today the case is fixed for WS by the OP-Ins./ Co. as last chance and exparte against the OP-owner.

Petitioner files hazira. OP -Ins. Co. files WS and the same be kept with the record.

OP-Ins.Co. Also filed another two petition u/s 169(2) of the MV Act and 158(6) of the MV Act of CPC and the same be kept with the record.

Regular P.O.is transferred. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 06-03-24 for hearing of the petition dated 169(2) of the MV Act and 158(6) of the MV Act of CPC.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court-in-ch
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Judge,MACT, 4 th Court-in-ch
Purba Bardhaman